rates

Effect on
loss for

the year

Effect on
other

components
of equity

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit for
the year

Effect on
other

components
of equity

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

USD 1% 1,817 (1,817) 0.7% (574) (574)
USD (1%) (1,817) 1,817 (0.7%) 574 574

PEN 1% (128) 128 0.8% 110 103
PEN (1%) 128 (128) (0.8%) (110) (103)

MOP 1% (26) 26 0.65% 26 26
MOP (1%) 26 (26) (0.65%) (26) (26)

EUR 1% (125) 125 0.65% (7) (7)
EUR (1%) 125 (125) (0.65%) 7 7

RMB 1% (100) 100 0.65% 370 276
RMB (1%) 100 (100) (0.65%) (370) (276)

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Nature Home Holding Company Limited  Annual Report 2014 135

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

30	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

(d)	 Currency risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)
The Company

31 December 2014 31 December 2013
Increase/

(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
loss for

the year

Effect on
other

components
of equity

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
loss for

the year

Effect on
other

components
of equity

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

USD 1% (1) 1 0.7% (1) 1
USD (1%) 1 (1) (0.7%) 1 (1)

RMB 1% (21) 21 0.65% (101) 101
RMB (1%) 21 (21) (0.65%) 101 (101)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on
each of the Group’s entities’ result for the year and equity measured in the respective functional currencies,
translated into reporting currency (RMB) at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting period for
presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those
financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end of the
reporting period, including intercompany payables and receivables within the Group which are denominated in a